

Email: planning@camden.gov.uk

Phone: 020 7974 4444 Fax: 020 7974 1680 Development Management Camden Town Hall Extension Argyle Street London WC1H 8EQ

Application for a Lawful Development Certificate for an Existing use or operation or activity including those in breach of a planning condition.

Town and Country Planning Act 1990: Section 191 as amended by section 10 of the Planning and Compensation Act 1991.

Town and Country Planning (Development Management Procedure) (England) Order 2015

## Publication of applications on planning authority websites.

Please note that the information provided on this application form and in supporting documents may be published on the Authority's website. If you require any further clarification, please contact the Authority's planning department.

1. Applicant I	Name, Address a	nd Conta	ct Details						
Title:	First Name:	Aaron	Aaron			Surname:	Kazab		
Company name				7					
Street address:	132 New Cavendis	sh Street		Ī					
				Tele	phone numb	er:			
				Mob	ile number:				
Town/City:	London	Fax	number:						
Country:				Ema	il address:				
Postcode:	W1W 6YA								
Are you an agen	it acting on behalf of t	he applicant	?	0	Yes   N	0			
3. Site Addre	ss Details	ng full postco	ode where available	e) [	Description:				
House:	53	Suffix:							
House name:	Flat 3rd Floor Front								
Street address:	Warren Street								
Town/City:	LONDON								
Postcode:	W1T 5NL								
Description of lo	ocation or a grid refere eted if postcode is no	ence t known):							
Easting:	529121								
Northing:	182221								

4. Pre-application Advice
Has assistance or prior advice been sought from the local authority about this application?
5. Lawful Development Certificate - Interest in Land
3. Lawrur Development Certificate - Interest in Land
Please state the applicant's interest in the land:  a) Owner  b) Lessee  c) Occupier  d) Other  If No to a), b), or c), please give the names and addresses of anyone who has an interest in the land and state the nature of their interest (if known):
Cederbank Ltd, 1 Princes Square, W2 4NP
Have they been informed of the application?
O. And antin England Manual and
6. Authority Employee/Member
With respect to the Authority, I am:  (a) a member of staff  (b) an elected member  (c) related to a member of staff  (d) related to an elected member  With respect to the Authority, I am:  Do any of these statements apply to you?  Yes  No
If Yes, please provide details of the name, relationship and role:
Aaron Kazab, Managing the property, Property Manager.
7. Description of Use, Operation or Activity
Which category describes the existing use or operation or development for which the certificate is sought: <ul> <li>An existing use</li> </ul> An existing operation
An existing use, operation or activity in breach of a condition
Being a use, operation or activity in effect on the date of this application.  If Yes, to either 'an existing use' or 'an existing use in breach of a condition', please state which one of the Use Classes of the Town and Country Planning (Use Classes) Order 1987 (as amended) the use relates to:
Use Classes: C3 - Dwellinghouses
O Description of the Consection on Activity
8. Description of Use, Operation or Activity
Describe the existing uses, building works or activities for which you want a lawful development certificate. Where appropriate, show to which part of the land each use building works or activity relates:
Between 2011 and 2012 53 Warren Street was refurbished to combine shared bathroom facilities into rooms to create self-contained flats. From September 2012 I can confirm 53 warren Street consisted of a commercial unit on the ground floor and 6 self-contained studio flats on the upper floors. Each self-contained studio flat contained a shower room and cooking facilities.  It our understanding that the original usage for the upper parts of the building was 2 self-contained studio flats on the 1st floor and 4 bed sits evenly split
on the second and third Floor. Each floor had one shower room and one toilet room which was available to use by the occupants of the bed sits on each respective floor.
This application is for a certificate of lawfulness to use Flat 5, 53 Warren Street as a self-contained studio unit. As the unit has been used as a self-contained unit for over 5 years we believe a lawful development certificate should be granted.
9. Grounds For Application For A Lawful Development Certificate
Under what grounds is the certificate being sought:
The use began more than 10 years before the date of this application

9. Grounds For Appli	cation	For A	Lawf	ul Devel	opmei	nt Certificate						
The use, building wor	ks or ac	tivity in I	oreach d	of condition	n began	more than 10 yea	rs before the date of	this appl	ication.			
The use began within requiring planning per					change	of use not requiring	ng planning permissio	n, and th	nere has	not bee	en a cha	inge of use
✓ The building works (for a continuous)	or instan	ce, build	ding or e	engineering	g works	) were substantiall	y completed more tha	n four ye	ears bef	ore the	date of t	his application.
✓ The use as a single d	welling h	nouse b	egan mo	ore than fo	ur vear	s before the date of	of this application					
Other - please specify permission granted up	(this m	ight incl	ude clai	ms that the	e chang	e of use or buildin	g work was not devel	opment,	or that it	benefit	ed from	planning
If the certificate is sought f complied with:	or a use	, operat	ion, or a	activity in b	reach o	f a condition or lim	nitation, please specif	y the cor	ndition o	r limitati	on that	has not been
Reference number:					С	ondition number:					Date:	
Please state why a Lawful	Develop	oment C	ertificat	e should b	e grant	ed:						
September 2012 I can concern the self-contained stud. It our understanding that the second and third is respective floor.  This application is for a concontained unit for over 5 your line this application we prove 1) Receipts of building wor 2) A statutory statement 3) ASTs and a tenancy so	io flat co the original floor. Ea ertificate vears we vide evid	ontained nal usag ach floor of lawfu believe lence in	a show ge for the had on ulness to a lawfu	er room ar e upper pa e shower r o use Flat t ul developn n of:	nd cook rts of the room and 5, 53 W nent ce	ing facilities. The building was 2 sold one toilet room The arren Street as a soltificate should be	elf-contained studio f which was available to self-contained studio o	lats on the subset of the subs	ne 1st flo the occ	oor and outpants o	4 bed si of the be	ts evenly split ed sits on each
10. Information in Su	pport	of a La	awful [	Develoni	nent (	Certificate						
When was the use or active In the case of an existing use for which a certificate	use or a	ctivity in	breach	of condition	ns has	there been any int		of the	01/09/2 Yes	s 💿 l	No No	
10. Information in Su  Does the application for a  Market Housing - Proposed	certifica					e the number of re				Yes	<ul><li>N</li></ul>	0
			ber of be			_				ber of be	drooms	
Rodeita/Studios	1	2	3	4+ U	nknown		deite/Studios	1	2	3	4+	Unknown
Bedsits/Studios Cluster Flats							dsits/Studios ster Flats	-				
Cluster Flats Flats/Maisonettes							ts/Maisonettes					
Houses						l —	JSes					
Live-Work Units						<b>├</b>	e-Work Units	-				
Sheltered Housing						l —	eltered Housing					
Unknown						ł —	known					
Proposed Market Housing To	tal						sting Market Housing Tota	al	ļ		<u> </u>	]
Social Rented Housing - Pro	oposed					So	cial Rented Housing - Ex	cisting				
	Number of bedrooms											
	1	2	3	4+ U	nknown			1	2	3	4+	Unknown
Bedsits/Studios						Вес	dsits/Studios					
Cluster Flats						Clu	ster Flats					

Social Rented Housing	- Proposed					Social Rented Housing - E	xisting					
		Num	nber of be	drooms			Number of			of bedrooms		
	1	2	3	4+	Unknown		1	2	3	4+	Unknov	
Flats/Maisonettes						Flats/Maisonettes						
louses						Houses						
ive-Work Units						Live-Work Units						
Sheltered Housing						Sheltered Housing						
Jnknown						Unknown						
Proposed Social Housing	Total					Existing Social Housing Tota	al					
ntermediate Housing -	Proposed					Intermediate Housing - Ex	isting	1				
		Num	nber of be	drooms				Num	ber of be	edrooms		
	1	2	3	4+	Unknown		1	2	3	4+	Unknow	
Bedsits/Studios				†		Bedsits/Studios	1					
Cluster Flats						Cluster Flats						
Tats/Maisonettes						Flats/Maisonettes	+					
louses						Houses	+					
ive-Work Units						Live-Work Units	+					
Sheltered Housing				+		Sheltered Housing	+					
Jnknown						Unknown	+		-			
roposed Intermediate Ho						Existing Intermediate Housin  Key Worker Housing - Exis						
ey worker nousing - P	roposea	Nuo	har of ha	droomo		Key Worker Housing - Exis	Number of bedrooms					
	4		nber of be	1	Unknows		1				Hakaa	
a daita /Ct· -l'	1	2	3	4+	Unknown	Dodoite (Otto-lin-	1	2	3	4+	Unknow	
edsits/Studios					-	Bedsits/Studios					-	
Cluster Flats					-	Cluster Flats	-				-	
lats/Maisonettes						Flats/Maisonettes	-	-			-	
louses						Houses						
ive-Work Units						Live-Work Units						
Sheltered Housing						Sheltered Housing						
Jnknown						Unknown						
roposed Key Worker Ho	using Total				]	Existing Key Worker Housing	g Total					
. Site Visit an the site be seen from	om a public	road n	ublic fo	ntnath I	bridleway or oth	blic land?	Yes (	) No				
		•		-	-							
the planning authority	needs to n	nake an	appoin	tment to	carry out a sit	whom should they contact?	(Please	select o	nly one	)		
The agent	The applic	ant	Q (	Other pe	erson							
. Declaration												
ve hereby apply for a	Lawful Dev	elopme	ent Certi	ficate as	s described in t	m and the accompanying pla	ans/					
awings and additiona le and accurate and a	I informatio	n. I/we	confirm	that, to	the best of my/	owledge, any facts stated ar		Da	te	03/03/20	)18	
'arning: ne amended section 1	194 of the 1	990 Act	provide	es that it	t is an offence t	sh false or misleading inforn	nation or	to withh	old mat	erial info	ormation	